4/10/2017 Proper Service Address for Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge (Law Division)

From: Gww1210 <Gww1210@aol.com>
To: diane.shelley <diane.shelley@cookcountyil.gov>
Cc: Gww1210 <Gww1210@aol.com>; gww1210 <gww1210@gmail.com>

Bcc: Gww12102002 <Gww12102002@yahoo.com>; GordonWayneWatts <GordonWayneWatts @aol.com>; gordonwaynewatts
<gordonwaynewatts @hotmail.com>

Subject: Proper Service Address for Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge (Law Division)
Date: Mon, Apr 10,2017 4:29 pm

Attachments: 2007-CH-29738-LAW-DIV-Sept08-2015-Affidavit-GordonWayneWatts .pdf (2733K), 2007-CH-29738-LAW-DIV-Sept09-2015-
JudicialNotice OfAdjudicativeFacts-GordonWayneWatts .pdf (4723K), 2007-CH-297 38-LAW-DIV-Sept09-2015-Motion-Amicus-Exhibits -
GordonWayneWatts .pdf (1297K)

Daley Center, 50 W. Washington St., Rm. 1912

ATTN: Law Clerk Jake Crabbs or Christine Marinakis, Case Coordinator
Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 603-5940, Deputy Clerk’s No. 312-603-7551

Subject: Proper Service Address for Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge (Law Division)
Dear Jake or Christine:

With regards to the 3 PDF attachments, in this email here, which | have filed in the case so denoted in the style of the case, | may, if I have time, file a
supplemental sworn & notarised affidavit of a few more things | have discovered, as a witness to this case. In addition to being friends with the defendant
(thereby having knowledge of the case), | also have a good grasp of law, as documented by the 4-3 loss in one high profile case | litigated all by myself in the
Fla. Supreme Court, and so cited & documented in the filings in question.

CAVEAT: My inclusion of these filings IS NOT a prohibited ex parte communication (since, of course, I've already filed them, as you can verify by looking at
the docket and the case file), but | am including them as a professional courtesy, since having them in electronic form is convenient, as well as to reference
my request here: The court relies on electronic research. Therefore, additional hard copies of cases are not needed, only correct citations, which | am doing
here via PDF attachments. Opposing counsel has already been be provided with copies, as indicated in the CERTIFICATE AND AFFIDAVIT OF DELIVERY
(aka: Certificate of Senice), and in many cases documented by signature delivery confirmation.

The reason | write today is that | do not have the current/updated senice address on file for Judge Shelley: Room 1912 is listed at her profile here:
http://www.cookcountycourt.org/JudgesPages/ShelleyDianeM.aspx and on the main page here:

http://www.cookcountycourt.org/ABOUTTHE COURT/JudgesInformation.aspx however her standing order here:
http://www.cookcountycourt.org/Portals/0/Law%20Divison/General % 20Administrative% 200rders/Law% 20Division%20Standing%200rder. pdf lists Room
2811 as the correct room. Moreover, when calling her number, (312) 603-7551, the message redirected me to 312-603-4811, which said her room proper was
2401. Lastly, when | called 312-603-5940, some unnamed clerk in Judge Flannery's office said that 1912 was the correct room. While | don't know if | need
to serve both the Law Division Clerk and the Judge's Chambers, in the rare times | litigate, | strive to serve both - as a professional courtesy (and because
sometimes mail gets lost). QUESTION PROPER: What is the correct service address for Hon. Judge Diane M. Shelley? (And/Or, does she prefer
to be served by email? That can be arranged.)
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4/10/2017 Proper Service Address for Hon. Diane M. Shelley, Circuit Judge (Law Division)
The Register has posted an online docket of most of the key filings in this case on these 2 mirrors:

http://GordonW atts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKE T-MortgageFraudCase.html

http://GordonWayneW atts.com/MortgageFraudCourtDocs/DOCKE T-MortgageFraudCase.html

Further news coverage can be found at these sources:

The Register's mirror 1: www.GordonWatts.com (Dec. 01, 2015 news item re Mortgage Fraud)

The Register's mirror 2: www.GordonWayneWatts.com (Dec. 01, 2015 news item re Mortgage Fraud)

Proper citation: "Chicago Courts refuse to help elderly 'Mortgage Rescue Scam' victim; make him homeless," from Staff Reports, The Register, 01 Dec.
2015, links above.

As editor-in-chief of The Register, | certify that a link to the docket can be found there with TRUE COPIES of all my filings herein.
Additionally, DNAinfo has done 2 recent news items on this case, here:

"Rotted' Old Town Triangle House Owner Faces Daily $1K Fine As Charges Fly," by Ted Cox, DNAinfo, April 7, 2017 5:20am:
https://www.dnainfo.com/chicago/20170407/old-town/rotted-old-town-triangle-house-owner-faces-daily-1k-fine-as-charges-fly

"'Rotted' Historic Building In Old Town Triangle Could Be Seized By City," by Ted Cox, DNAinfo, March 30, 2017 5:00pm | Updated on March 30, 2017
10:43pm:
https://www.dnainfo.com/chicago/20170330/old-town/rotted-historic-building-old-town-triangle-could-be-seized-by-city

This Court has a tough case here, not because of the legal questions (easy for me to solve), but rather because ruling in a way that does justice with a fair
scales and balance, would go against rich & powerful interests. Therefore, | hope my past filings are helpful to the court in figuring out what is truly going on.
| hope to file additional statements of fact, but | can not guarantee anything. If | am unable to file anything, | hope my past filings and statements from Mr.
Daniggelis, the key witness (he has NOT been deposed!) can help solve the mystery of this case for which your court has plenary and complete jurisdiction,
now that all appeals are exhausted and remanded by MASNDATE back to the trial court - and now that Chancery has transferred the eponymous case to
the Law Division.

| wish the court the best at sorting this out. If | can be of any assistance, my full contact information is found below.

Gordon Wayne Watts, editor-in-chief, The Register
www. GordonWayneWatts.com / www.GordonWatts.com

BS, The Florida State University, Biological & Chemical Sciences;
Class 0f 2000, double major with honours

AS, United Electronics Institute, Class of 1988, Valedictorian
821 Alicia Road, Lakeland, FL 33801-2113
Home:(863)688-9880 Work: (863)686-3411 Voice&FAX:(863)687-6141 Cell(863)409-2109
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See also: http//Gordon Watts. Tripod.com/consumer.html
Gwwl1210@aol.com ; Gww1210@Gmail.com

Truth is the strongest, most stable force in the Universe
Truth doesn't change because you disbelieve it

http://GordonWayneWatts.com/ http://GordonWatts.com
Get Truth

"First, they [Nazis] came for the Jews. | was silent. | was not a Jew. Then they came for the Communists. | was silent. | was not a Communist. Then they
came for the trade unionists. | was silent. | was not a trade unionist. Then they came for me. There was no one left to speak for me."(Martin Niemdller, given
credit for a quotation in The Harper Religious and Inspirational Quotation Companion, ed. Margaret Pepper(New York: Harper &Row, 1989), 429 -as cited on
page 44, note 17,0f Religious Cleansing in the American Republic, by Keith A. Fornier,Copyright 1993, by Liberty, Life, and Family Publications.

Some versions have Mr. Niemdller saying: "Then they came for the Catholics, and I didn't speak up, because I was a Protestant”; other versions have him
saying that they came for Socialists, Industrialists, schools, the press,and/or the Church; however, it's certain he DID say SOMETHING like this. Actually, they
may not have come for the Jews first, as it's more likely they came for the prisoners, mentally handicapped, &other so-called "inferiors" first -as historians
tell us-so they could get "practiced up"; however, they did come for them -due to the silence of their neighbors -and due in part to their own silence. So:
"Speak up now or forever hold your peace!"-GWW//
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